
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009204-2021 

Contract

Environmental Remediation Services

Northern Ireland Electricity Networks

F06: Contract award notice – utilities

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-009204
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02ab65  
Published 28 April 2021, 10:55pm

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

Northern Ireland Electricity Networks

120 Malone Road,

Belfast,

BT9 5HT

Email

Anna.McWhirter@nienetworks.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKN - Northern Ireland

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009204-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009204-2021
mailto:Anna.McWhirter@nienetworks.co.uk


Page 2 to 7

www.nienetworks.co.uk

I.6) Main activity

Electricity

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Environmental Remediation Services

Reference number

B945 (2021)

II.1.2) Main CPV code

90700000 - Environmental services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

• Solid Waste Remediation

NIE Networks’ Environmental Management System (EMS) requires reactive call-out
services to any instance of environmental damage in a manner that complies fully with
legislative requirements, best practice techniques and ensures NIE Networks customer /
stakeholder satisfaction. For example this could involve control and remediation of land or
water pollution following oil spills caused by network faults, vehicle faults or vandalism.
These can occur in NIE Networks’ depots or substations, public carriageways and
footpaths or on private lands e.g. agricultural, commercial or domestic properties

• Liquid Waste Remediation / Cleaning

NIE Networks require contaminated fluid management services on a periodic / ad-hoc
basis. This includes the need to empty / maintain NIE Networks oil interceptors / bunds at
several locations across Northern Ireland, occasional removal of oil contaminated water

http://www.nienetworks.co.uk


Page 3 to 7

from substation cable basements / bunds and removal of oil contaminated water from
carriageway / footpath excavations during certain emergency underground cable repairs.

Additionally, cleaning work may be required to be completed after removal of oil
contaminated water in any of the above situations or in other instances as directed by NIE
Networks.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £1,000,648

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

90700000 - Environmental services

90710000 - Environmental management

90720000 - Environmental protection

90730000 - Pollution tracking and monitoring and rehabilitation

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKN - Northern Ireland

Main site or place of performance

At various locations throughout Northern Ireland

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

• Solid Waste Remediation

NIE Networks’ Environmental Management System (EMS) requires reactive call-out
services to any instance of environmental damage in a manner that complies fully with
legislative requirements, best practice techniques and ensures NIE Networks customer /
stakeholder satisfaction. For example this could involve control and remediation of land or
water pollution following oil spills caused by network faults, vehicle faults or vandalism.
These can occur in NIE Networks’ depots or substations, public carriageways and



Page 4 to 7

footpaths or on private lands e.g. agricultural, commercial or domestic properties

• Liquid Waste Remediation / Cleaning

NIE Networks require contaminated fluid management services on a periodic / ad-hoc
basis. This includes the need to empty / maintain NIE Networks oil interceptors / bunds at
several locations across Northern Ireland, occasional removal of oil contaminated water
from substation cable basements / bunds and removal of oil contaminated water from
carriageway / footpath excavations during certain emergency underground cable repairs.

Additionally, cleaning work may be required to be completed after removal of oil
contaminated water in any of the above situations or in other instances as directed by NIE
Networks.

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Negotiated procedure with prior call for competition

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2016/S 079-140808

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

B945 (2021)

Title

Environmental Remediation Services

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

13 April 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:140808-2016:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

McQuillan Environmental Limited

11 Ballinderry Road

Lisburn

BT28 2SA

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKN - Northern Ireland

National registration number

NI35227

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,000,648



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Northern Ireland Electricity Networks Limited

120 Malone Road

Belfast

BT9 5HT

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

www.nienetworks.co.uk

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

High Court of Justice in Northern Ireland

Royal Courts of Justice, Chichester Street

Belfast

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.nienetworks.co.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures



		2026-02-23T22:42:44+0000
	TCPDF




